

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

02 JUL 23 PM 4: 01

IN RE: ANNUAL ATTORNEY'S FEES

GENERAL ORDER NO. 07 - 05

ORDER

As directed by Local Rule 83.2.3.1(A)M:

IT IS ORDERED that commencing on January 31, 2003, every attorney admitted to the bar of this court shall pay an annual fee in the amount of \$5.00. Such fee shall be due and payable triennially.

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this _______ day of _______ 2002.

Frank J. Polozola, Chief Judge United States District Court

Ralph E. Tyson

United States District Judge

ames J. Brady

United States District Judge

John V. Parker

United States District Judge

7/24/02 FJP JVP RET JUB SCR CN DUD Operations Cinancial JG